BID TABULATION CITY OF GROSSE POINTE FARMS SEWER SEPARATION PROGRAM CONTRACT NO. 1 STORMWATER FORCE MAIN AND GRAVITY SEWER

	STORMWATER FORCE MAIN AND GRAVITY SEWER			Hubbell, Roth & Clark, Inc. 555 Hulet Drive Bloomfield Hills, MI 48302 248-454-6300		LGC Global, Inc. 7310 Woodward Ave., Ste 500 Detroit, MI 48202 313-215-1669		DiPonio Contracting LLC 51251 Simone Industrial Drive Shelby Township, MI 48316 586-997-4150		Ric-Man Construction, Inc. 41500 Mound Road Sterling Heights, MI 48314 586-739-5210	
	Item	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
	DIVISION A - 48" FORCE MAIN AND 60" STORM SEWER										
1.	Mobilization, (Max 5%)	1	LS	\$540,000.00	\$540,000.00	\$302,409.00	\$302,409.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$165,000.00	\$165,000.00
2.	Pre-Construction Color - Audio Video Route Survey	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$7,763.00	\$7,763.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$11,900.00	\$11,900.00
3.	SESC Measures	1	LS	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,105.00	\$100,105.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$105,000.00
4.	Tree Removal, ≥ 37-inch	1	EA	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,623.00	\$3,623.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00
5.	Tree Removal, 19-inch to 36-inch	9	EA	\$2,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$5,003.00	\$45,027.00	\$2,700.00	\$24,300.00	\$1,500.00	\$13,500.00
6.	Tree Removal, 6-inch to 18-inch	29	EA	\$800.00	\$23,200.00	\$518.00	\$15,022.00	\$350.00	\$10,150.00	\$400.00	\$11,600.00
7.	Tree Transplant, Bradford Pear Tree	5	EA	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$776.00	\$3,880.00	\$850.00	\$4,250.00	\$1.00	\$5.00
8. 9.	Tree Removal, Spruce Tree	7 9	EA EA	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00 \$9,000.00	\$518.00 \$518.00	\$3,626.00	\$125.00 \$125.00	\$875.00	\$150.00 \$320.00	\$1,050.00
9. 10.	Arborvitae, Remove Curb and Gutter, Removal	1670	LF	\$1,000.00 \$11.00	\$18,370.00	\$518.00 \$12.00	\$4,662.00 \$20,040.00	\$9.90	\$1,125.00 \$16,533.00	\$320.00 \$4.00	\$2,880.00 \$6,680.00
11.	Pavement, Removal	5719	SYD	\$35.00	\$200,165.00	\$12.00	\$68,628.00	\$25.00	\$142,975.00	\$10.00	\$57,190.00
12.	Sidewalk, Removal	323	SFT	\$5.00	\$1,615.00	\$2.00	\$646.00	\$4.00	\$1,292.00	\$8.00	\$2,584.00
13.	Trench Undercut & Backfill, 6A Crushed Limestone	500	CYD	\$60.00	\$30,000.00	\$109.00	\$54,500.00	\$115.00	\$57,500.00	\$62.00	\$31,000.00
14.	Storm Sewer, 48-inch PCCP Forcemain, Type A Mod., Tr. B	3100	LF	\$350.00	\$1,085,000.00	\$423.00	\$1,311,300.00	\$200.00	\$620,000.00	\$326.00	\$1,010,600.00
15.	Storm Sewer, 48-inch PCCP Forcemain, Std, Tr. B	237	LF	\$350.00	\$82,950.00	\$414.00	\$98,118.00	\$200.00	\$47,400.00	\$294.00	\$69,678.00
16.	Storm Sewer, 60-inch RCP C76 Class V, Type Std., Tr. A	130	LF	\$900.00	\$117,000.00	\$658.00	\$85,540.00	\$550.00	\$71,500.00	\$741.00	\$96,330.00
17.	Storm Sewer, 60-inch RCP C76 Class V, Type Std., Tr. B	384	LF	\$850.00	\$326,400.00	\$658.00	\$252,672.00	\$500.00	\$192,000.00	\$611.00	\$234,624.00
18.	Storm Sewer, 60-inch RCP C76 Class V, Concrete Cradle Type B., Tr. B	14	LF	\$1,025.00	\$14,350.00	\$923.00	\$12,922.00	\$800.00	\$11,200.00	\$1,162.00	\$16,268.00
19.	Storm Sewer, 60-inch RCP C76 Class IV, Type Std., Tr. A	1585	LF	\$800.00	\$1,268,000.00	\$658.00	\$1,042,930.00	\$875.00	\$1,386,875.00	\$768.00	\$1,217,280.00
20.	Storm Sewer, 60-inch RCP C76 Class IV, Type Std., Tr. B	866	LF	\$750.00	\$649,500.00	\$658.00	\$569,828.00	\$500.00	\$433,000.00	\$567.00	\$491,022.00
21.	Storm Sewer, 60-inch RCP C76 Class IV, Concrete Cradle Type B, Tr. A	138	LF	\$1,025.00	\$141,450.00	\$791.00	\$109,158.00	\$900.00	\$124,200.00	\$943.00	\$130,134.00
22.	Storm Sewer, 60-inch RCP C76 Class IV, Concrete Cradle Type B, Tr. B	28	LF	\$1,025.00	\$28,700.00	\$923.00	\$25,844.00	\$830.00	\$23,240.00	\$1,183.00	\$33,124.00
23.	Storm Sewer, 38-inch x 60-inch Elliptical RCP C507 CL HE-2, Type A Mod., Tr. A	344	LF	\$950.00	\$326,800.00	\$803.00	\$276,232.00	\$1,000.00	\$344,000.00	\$1,373.00	\$472,312.00
24. 25.	Storm Sewer, 27-inch RCP C76 Class IV, Type Std., Tr. A	117 8	LF LF	\$300.00 \$250.00	\$35,100.00 \$2,000.00	\$309.00 \$299.00	\$36,153.00 \$2,392.00	\$265.00 \$220.00	\$31,005.00	\$239.00 \$288.00	\$27,963.00 \$2,304.00
25. 26.	Storm Sewer, 15-inch RCP C76 Class IV, Type Std., Tr. A Storm Sewer, 12-inch RCP C76 Class IV, Type Std., Tr. A	8 157	LF LF	\$250.00 \$150.00	\$2,000.00	\$296.00 \$296.00	\$2,392.00 \$46,472.00	\$220.00 \$135.00	\$1,760.00 \$21,195.00	\$288.00 \$213.00	\$2,304.00
27.	Storm Sewer, 6-inch PVC Sch. 80, Tr. A	23	LF	\$100.00	\$2,300.00	\$164.00	\$3,772.00	\$175.00	\$4,025.00	\$135.00	\$3,105.00
28.	Storm Sewer, 4-inch PVC Sch. 80, Tr. A	60	LF	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$141.00	\$8,460.00	\$60.00	\$3,600.00	\$106.00	\$6,360.00
29.	Manhole, Pre-Cast Tee	10	EA	\$5,500.00	\$55,000.00	\$5,610.00	\$56,100.00	\$9,500.00	\$95,000.00	\$10,906.00	\$109,060.00
30.	Inlet, 2-foot diameter	1	EA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,482.00	\$3,482.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$1,673.00	\$1,673.00
31.	Catch Basin, 4-foot diameter	11	EA	\$4,500.00	\$49,500.00	\$5,310.00	\$58,410.00	\$4,600.00	\$50,600.00	\$2,769.00	\$30,459.00
32.	Manhole, 4-foot diameter	3	EA	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$6,580.00	\$19,740.00	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$4,781.00	\$14,343.00
33.	Manhole, 6-foot diameter	1	EA	\$8,785.00	\$8,785.00	\$9,041.00	\$9,041.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$13,519.00	\$13,519.00
34.	Manhole, 8-foot diameter	4	EA	\$20,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$19,562.00	\$78,248.00	\$22,500.00	\$90,000.00	\$27,225.00	\$108,900.00
35.	Transition Structure	1	LS	\$550,000.00	\$550,000.00	\$308,975.00	\$308,975.00	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$246,246.00	\$246,246.00
36.	Junction Chamber	1	LS	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$226,591.00	\$226,591.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$194,522.00	\$194,522.00
37.	Outfall Chamber	1	LS	\$650,000.00	\$650,000.00	\$265,781.00	\$265,781.00	\$425,000.00	\$425,000.00	\$1,540,000.00	\$1,540,000.00
38.	Sanitary, 8" Sewer Tap	1	EA	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,009.00	\$3,009.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,438.00	\$6,438.00
39. 40.	Sanitary, 8" Drop Bowl Sanitary, 8-inch PVC SDR 26, Tr. A	1 498	EA LF	\$2,000.00 \$260.00	\$2,000.00 \$129,480.00	\$2,946.00 \$148.00	\$2,946.00 \$73,704.00	\$2,000.00 \$330.00	\$2,000.00 \$164,340.00	\$3,762.00 \$322.00	\$3,762.00 \$160,356.00
40. 41.	Sanitary House Lead, 6-inch PVC SDR 26, Tr. A	498 16	LF LF	\$260.00 \$155.00	\$129,480.00	\$148.00 \$159.00	\$2,544.00	\$800.00	\$164,340.00 \$12,800.00	\$322.00 \$992.00	\$150,336.00
42.	Manhole, Sanitary, 4-foot diameter	4	EA	\$7,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$7,007.00	\$28,028.00	\$6,500.00	\$26,000.00	\$5,184.00	\$20,736.00
43.	Sanitary Lead Relocations, Irvine Lane	1	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$6,266.00	\$6,266.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$11,126.00	\$11,126.00
44.	Hydrant Assembly, Removal	1	EA	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,353.00	\$1,353.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$2,788.00	\$2,788.00
45.	Water Main, Relocation, Country Club of Detroit	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$7,151.00	\$7,151.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,544.00	\$5,544.00
46.	Water Main, Relocation, Irvine Lane	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$24,120.00	\$24,120.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$38,483.00	\$38,483.00
47.	Water Main, 8-inch Gate Valve and Box	3	EA	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,420.00	\$10,260.00	\$3,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$2,226.00	\$6,678.00
48.	Water Main, 8-inch Gate Valve and Well	1	EA	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$8,051.00	\$8,051.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$5,205.00	\$5,205.00
49.	Water Main, 8-inch Line Stop	4	EA	\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$9,582.00	\$38,328.00	\$14,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$4,050.00	\$16,200.00
50.	Hydrant and Valve, New (EJIW, 5BR250)	1	EA	\$7,750.00	\$7,750.00	\$8,411.00	\$8,411.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$6,360.00	\$6,360.00
51.	Structure, Adjust.	6	EA	\$750.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,344.00	\$8,064.00	\$1,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$876.00	\$5,256.00
52.	Structure, Reconstruct	25	LF	\$750.00	\$18,750.00	\$421.00	\$10,525.00	\$500.00	\$12,500.00	\$417.00	\$10,425.00
53.	Cold Milling HMA Surface, 0-3-inches	967	SYD	\$6.00	\$5,802.00	\$10.00	\$9,670.00	\$9.00	\$8,703.00	\$13.00	\$12,571.00



Bids Due: Wednesday, February 19, 2025 at 2:00 pm. HRC Job No. 20230186

LGC Global, Inc.

DiPonio Contracting LLC

Ric-Man Construction, Inc.

		Huddell, Roth & Clark, Inc.				LGC Global, Inc.		DiPonio Contracting LLC		Ric-Man Construction, Inc.	
			555 Hulet Drive			7310 Woodward Ave., Ste 500		51251 Simone Industrial Drive		41500 Mound Road	
		Bloomfield Hills, MI 48302			Detroit, MI 48202		Shelby Township, MI 48316		Sterling Heights, MI 48314		
				Dioonine	248-454-6300		313-215-1669	Sheley 10.	586-997-4150	Sterring .	586-739-5210
					246-434-0300		313-213-1009		360-997-4130		380-739-3210
	Item	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
54.	Earth Excavation	450	CYD	\$25.00	\$11,250.00	\$51.00	\$22,950.00	\$60.00	\$27,000.00	\$17.00	\$7,650.00
55.	Aggregate Base, 21AA Limestone (Temp Road)	1100	CYD	\$93.00	\$102,300.00	\$93.00	\$102,300.00	\$80.00	\$88,000.00	\$53.00	\$58,300.00 *
56.	HMA, 4EML, PG58-28, Tier 2 (Temp Road)	185	TON	\$130.00	\$24,050.00	\$267.00	\$49,395.00	\$150.00	\$27,750.00	\$140.00	\$25,900.00
57.	Subgrade Undercutting, 1 x 3 Crushed Concrete	636	CYD	\$70.00	\$44,520.00	\$91.00	\$57,876.00	\$75.00	\$47,700.00	\$78.00	\$49,608.00
58.	Geogrid, Tensar NX850	1645	SYD	\$10.00	\$16,450.00	\$15.00	\$24,675.00	\$5.00	\$8,225.00	\$7.00	\$11,515.00
59.	Aggregate Base, 21AA Limestone	1750	CYD	\$70.00	\$122,500.00	\$103.00	\$180,250.00	\$150.00	\$262,500.00	\$67.00	\$117,250.00
60.	Curb and Gutter, Concrete, B2	425	LF	\$30.00	\$12,750.00	\$37.00	\$15,725.00	\$36,00	\$15,300.00	\$32.00	\$13,600.00
61.	Curb and Gutter, Concrete, F1	1725	LF	\$30.00	\$51,750.00	\$40.00	\$69,000.00	\$31.00	\$53,475.00	\$27.00	\$46,575.00
62.	Curb and Gutter, Concrete, F2	2810	LF	\$30.00	\$84,300.00	\$43.00	\$120,830.00	\$27.00	\$75,870.00	\$27.00	\$75,870.00
63.	Curb Capping	50	LF	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00
64.	Concrete Base, 7-inch	1000	SYD	\$115.00	\$115,000.00	\$140.00	\$140,000.00	\$63.00	\$63,000.00	\$72.00	\$72,000.00
65.	HMA, 4EML, PG58-28, Tier 2, Leveling	879	TON	\$130.00	\$114,270.00	\$212.00	\$186,348.00	\$130.00	\$114,270.00	\$140.00	\$123,060.00
66.	HMA, 4EML, PG58-28, Tier 1, Top Course	710	TON	\$130.00	\$92,300.00	\$155.00	\$110,050.00	\$132.00	\$93,720.00	\$145.00	\$102,950.00
67.	Drive Approach, Nonreinforced Conc. 6-inch	1391	SFT	\$60.00	\$83,460.00	\$15.00	\$20,865.00	\$11.03	\$15,342.73	\$8.00	\$11,128.00
68.	HMA, Hand Patching, Driveways & Approaches 5 EML PG64-22, Tier 1	60	TON	\$150.00	\$9,000.00	\$207.00	\$12,420.00	\$175.00	\$10,500.00	\$180.00	\$10,800.00
69.	Drive Approach, Brick Pavers	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$16,121.00	\$16,121.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
70.	Concrete Sidewalk, 4-inch Concrete	2334	SFT	\$6.00	\$14,004.00	\$9.00	\$21,006.00	\$9.00	\$21,006.00	\$8.00	\$18,672.00
71.	Concrete Sidewalk, 6-inch Concrete	370	SFT	\$8.00	\$2,960.00	\$11.00	\$4,070.00	\$11.00	\$4,070.00	\$10.00	\$3,700.00
72.	Concrete Sidewalk Ramp, 6-inch Concrete	130	SFT	\$12.00	\$1,560.00	\$13.00	\$1,690.00	\$15.00	\$1,950.00	\$11.00	\$1,430.00
73.	Detectable Warning Surface	30	LF	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$150.00	\$4,500.00	\$80.00	\$2,400.00	\$60.00	\$1,800.00
74.	Post Construction Sewer Video Taping	3771	LF	\$6.00	\$22,626.00	\$2.00	\$7,542.00	\$4.00	\$15,084.00	\$10.00	\$37,710.00 *
75.	Restoration, Sod	2185	SYD	\$35.00	\$76,475.00	\$7.00	\$15,295.00	\$28.00	\$61,180.00	\$20.00	\$43,700.00
76.	Restoration, Hydroseed	1185	SYD	\$35.00	\$41,475.00	\$5.00	\$5,925.00	\$20.00	\$23,700.00	\$13.00	\$15,405.00
77.	Traffic Maintenance and Minor Traffic Devices	1	LS	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$153,853.00	\$153,853.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$25,594.00	\$25,594.00
78.	Observation Crew Days	Days	\$900	280	\$252,000.00	190	\$171,000.00	260	\$234,000.00	264	\$237,600.00
	SUBTOTAL AMOUNT OF BID - DIVISION A				\$8,700,847.00		\$7,295,208.00 *		\$7,230,085.73		\$7,963,073.00 *
	ALLOWANCES			1 #40.000.00	440,000,00			***	****	***	#40.000.00
	Allowance No. 1 - Permits	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
	Allowance No. 2 - CCD Restoration and Infrastructure Replacement	1	LS	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00
	Allowance No. 3 - PCCP Pipe, fittings, the MJ-DI PCCP Adapter, etc. supplied from Thompson Pipe Group	1	LS	\$2,012,546.00	\$2,012,546.00	\$2,012,546.00	\$2,012,546.00	\$2,012,546.00	\$2,012,546.00	\$2,012,546.00	\$2,012,546.00
	Allowance No. 4 - Arborvitae, 16-foot Tall Arborvitae acquisition and Installation	1	LS	\$41,200.00	\$41,200.00	\$41,200.00	\$41,200.00	\$41,200.00	\$41,200.00	\$41,200.00	\$41,200.00
	Allowance No. 5 - Decorative Fence, Remove and Replace & Temporary Construction	1	LS	00 550 00	ec 550.00	ec 550.00	¢.c. 550,00	¢(550 00	PC 550 00	66.550.00	ec 550.00
	Fence Marino Ironworks	1		\$6,550.00	\$6,550.00	\$6,550.00	\$6,550.00	\$6,550.00	\$6,550.00	\$6,550.00	\$6,550.00
	Allowance No. 6 - Exploratory Excavation and Utility Locating	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
	SUBTOTAL AMOUNT OF BID - ALLOWANCES				\$2,160,296.00		\$2,160,296.00		\$2,160,296.00		\$2,160,296.00
	GRAND TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID - DIVISION A & ALLOWANCE	ES			\$10,861,143.00		\$9,455,504.00 *		\$9,390,381.73		\$10,123,369.00 *

Hubbell, Roth & Clark, Inc.



Bids Due: Wednesday, February 19, 2025 at 2:00 pm. HRC Job No. 20230186

LGC Global, Inc.

\$9,988,151.00 *

DiPonio Contracting LLC

\$10,102,401.73

Ric-Man Construction, Inc.

\$10,997,330.00 *

				555 Hulet Drive Bloomfield Hills, MI 48302 248-454-6300		7310 Woodward Ave., Ste 500 Detroit, MI 48202 313-215-1669		51251 Simone Industrial Drive Shelby Township, MI 48316 586-997-4150		41500 Mound Road Sterling Heights, MI 48314 586-739-5210	
					248-434-0300		313-213-1009		360-997-4130		380-739-3210
	Item	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
	DIVISION B - 8" WATER MAIN - TONNANCOUR PLACE										
1.	Gate Valve and Well, Remove	2	EA	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,899.00	\$3,798.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,408.00	\$2,816.00
2.	Gate Valve and Box, Remove	1	EA	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,170.00	\$1,170.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,174.00	\$1,174.00
3.	Hydrant Assembly, Removal	2	EA	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,899.00	\$3,798.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,174.00	\$2,348.00 *
4.	Water Main, 8-inch HDPE DR-11 - Pipe Burst	1636	LF	\$150.00	\$245,400.00	\$141.00	\$230,676.00	\$170.00	\$278,120.00	\$235.00	\$384,460.00
5.	Water Main, 8-inch Gate Valve and Box	1	EA	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,234.00	\$3,234.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$9,389.00	\$9,389.00
6.	Water Main, 8-inch Gate Valve and Well	3	EA	\$7,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$6,864.00	\$20,592.00	\$12,500.00	\$37,500.00	\$15,258.00	\$45,774.00
7.	Hydrant and Valve, New (EJIW, 5BR250)	3	EA	\$8,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$7,117.00	\$21,351.00	\$15,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$15,258.00	\$45,774.00
8.	Water Main Connection, 8-inch	2	EA	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,633.00	\$5,266.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$7,629.00	\$15,258.00
9.	Water Main, 8-inch Line Stop	2	EA	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$9,582.00	\$19,164.00	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$17,605.00	\$35,210.00
10.	Water Service, Short, Reconnect, 1-inch	7	EA	\$2,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$2,028.00	\$14,196.00	\$2,900.00	\$20,300.00	\$2,934.00	\$20,538.00
11.	Water Service, Long, Reconnect, 1-inch	11	EA	\$2,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$2,414.00	\$26,554.00	\$4,700.00	\$51,700.00	\$2,934.00	\$32,274.00
12.	Water Service, Short, Reconnect, 1 1/2-inch	4	EA	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,220.00	\$8,880.00	\$3,200.00	\$12,800.00	\$3,521.00	\$14,084.00
13.	Water Service, Long, Reconnect, 1 1/2-inch	3	EA	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,634.00	\$7,902.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,521.00	\$10,563.00
14.	Water Service, Short, Reconnect, 2-inch	3	EA	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,389.00	\$7,167.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,108.00	\$12,324.00
15.	Water Service, Long, Reconnect, 2-inch	3	EA	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$2,850.00	\$8,550.00	\$7,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$4,108.00	\$12,324.00
16.	Water Service Stop Box, Complete, 1-inch	18	EA	\$1,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$954.00	\$17,172.00	\$500.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,174.00	\$21,132.00
17.	Water Service Stop Box, Complete, 1 1/2-inch	7	EA	\$1,300.00	\$9,100.00	\$1,173.00 *	\$8,211.00	\$600.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,408.00	\$9,856.00
18.	Water Service Stop Box, Complete, 2-inch	6	EA	\$1,600.00	\$9,600.00	\$1,340.00	\$8,040.00	\$900.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,761.00	\$10,566.00
19.	Water Service Lead Replacement, 1-inch	7	EA	\$2,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$1,748.00	\$12,236.00	\$8,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$13,497.00	\$94,479.00
20.	Water Service Lead Replacement, 1 1/2-inch	3	EA	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,877.00	\$5,631.00	\$9,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$14,671.00	\$44,013.00
21.	Water Service Lead Replacement, 2-inch	1	EA	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,059.00	\$2,059.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$17,605.00	\$17,605.00
22.	Restoration Hydroseed	200	SYD	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$26.00	\$5,200.00	\$25.00	\$5,000.00	\$25.00	\$5,000.00
23.	Observation Crew Days	Days	\$900	50	\$45,000.00	102	\$91,800.00	30	\$27,000.00	30	\$27,000.00
	SUBTOTAL AMOUNT OF BID - DIVISION B				\$520,400.00		\$532,647.00 *	-	\$712,020.00		\$873,961.00

\$11,381,543.00

Hubbell, Roth & Clark, Inc.

GRAND TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID - DIVISION A & B & ALLOWANCES

ENGINEER: Nathaniel Coffin, P.E. Hubbell, Roth & Clark, Inc. 555 Hulet Drive Bloomfield Hills, MI 48302

Corrected by Engineer *

L. D'Agostini and Sons, Inc. Bid for Divisions A & B & Allowances: \$12,100,317.00 Pamar Enterprises, Inc. Bid for Divisions A & B & Allowances: \$13,771,859.50

